

## STATE OF FLORIDA

## Office of the Governor

THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0001

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Tom Berger, Director of Real Estate Management and Development

Lumon May, County Commissioner, Escambia County

Grover C. Robinson, Mayor, City of Pensacola Ginny Cranor, Fire Chief, City of Pensacola

John Dosh, Interim Public Safety Director, Escambia County

FROM: Governor Ron DeSantis

DATE: November 12, 2019

RE: Flags at Half-Staff in Honor of Fire Rescue District Chief Dwain Bradshaw

On Wednesday, November 6, 2019, Fire Rescue District Chief Dwain Bradshaw passed away while on-duty due to a tragic accident. Bradshaw was volunteering as District Chief for Bellview Station and Assistant District Chief for Beulah Station of Escambia County Fire Rescue. He had been volunteering with Escambia County Fire Rescue since the late 1990s and taught volunteer training classes. Bradshaw also served in the Air National Guard.

In honor of Fire Rescue District Chief Dwain Bradshaw, I hereby direct the flags of the United States and the State of Florida to be immediately flown at half-staff at the Escambia County Courthouse in Pensacola, Florida, the City Hall in Pensacola, Florida, the Bellview Volunteer Fire Station #1 in Pensacola, Florida, the Beulah Volunteer Fire Station #2 in Pensacola, Florida and the State Capitol in Tallahassee, Florida until sunset.

###